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ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION 
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION 

 
 

NOTICE OF RESULT OF ELECTION 
 

 
 

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTION 
NEW TERRITORIES DISTRICT COUNCILS SUBSECTOR 

 
1. 2011 12 11 — 

The following is a statement of the result of the above election held on 11 December 2011— 
 

 
Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

1  WONG CHAK PIU PHILIP 144
2  LING MAN HOI 139
3  LAM LAP CHI 36
4  TONG PO CHUN 146
5  WONG CHEUK KIN 140
6  KWU HON KEUNG 144
7  LAM FAAT KANG 146
8  WONG PIK KIU 144
9  LEE CHI KEUNG ALAN 145
10  CHAU CHUEN HEUNG 138
11  WONG WANG TO 131
12  LEUNG CHI WAI 140
13  SIU LONG MING 141
14  CHOW WING KAN 133
15  YUE SHIN MAN ANNA 147
16  MAN KWONG MING 139
17  WAN WO FAI 144
18  LEUNG WAI MAN 132
19  LEE KWAI CHUN 146
20  CHAN KAI WAI 140
21  TANG KA LEUNG 139
22  LEE HUNG SHAM LOTHAR 129
23  TANG WING CHEONG 144
24  CHAN MAN KUEN 146
25  CHAN KWOK KAI 144
26  LAM SIU CHUNG FRANKIE 39
27  CHENG CHO KWONG 146
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Candidate Number 

 
Name of Candidate 

Number of Votes
Given to the Candidate

28  LO SIU KIT 154
29  MAN YU MING 144
30  WONG YIU CHUNG 14
31  WONG FUK KAN 142
32  WAN YUET CHEUNG 150
33  LEUNG KIN MAN 126
34  NG KOON HUNG 140
35  CHAN WAN SANG 143
36  LAU WAI CHEUNG PETER (PETER) 141
37  CHEUNG WAI CHING CLARICE 138
38  LAU KWOK FAN 133
39  CHAN SIU KUEN 142
40  LAM CHUEN 142
41  TSUI FAN 142
42  LEUNG KA FAI 145
43  CHAN KAM LAM 132
44  CHENG CHUN PING 130
45  SO SAI CHI 132
46  TANG KA PIU 137
47  LI KWOK YING 132
48  POON CHI SHING 145
49  CHAM KA HUNG DANIEL 146
50  TAM WAI CHUN 148
51  HAU KAM LAM 28
52  LEUNG CHE CHEUNG 141
53  PANG CHEUNG WAI THOMAS 129
54  LEE YUET MAN 127
55  WONG KA WING 113
56  YEUNG MAN YUI (GARY) 132
57  YAU TAI TAI 142
58  NG SZE FUK 137
59  CHAN YAU HOI 139
60  CHAN HAN PAN 144
61  LUI KIN 136
62  HO TAI WAI DAVID 139
63  YIP YIU SHING CHRIS 138
64  LAI WAI HUNG 122
65  MAK MEI KUEN ALICE 132
66  SO SHIU SHING 125

 
2. — 

It is hereby notified that the following candidates are declared to be elected for the above- 
mentioned subsector— 

 



1  WONG CHAK PIU PHILIP 
2  LING MAN HOI 
4  TONG PO CHUN 
5  WONG CHEUK KIN 
6  KWU HON KEUNG 
7  LAM FAAT KANG 
8  WONG PIK KIU 
9  LEE CHI KEUNG ALAN 
10  CHAU CHUEN HEUNG 
11  WONG WANG TO 
12  LEUNG CHI WAI 
13  SIU LONG MING 
14  CHOW WING KAN 
15  YUE SHIN MAN ANNA 
16  MAN KWONG MING 
17  WAN WO FAI 
18  LEUNG WAI MAN 
19  LEE KWAI CHUN 
20  CHAN KAI WAI 
21  TANG KA LEUNG 
22  LEE HUNG SHAM LOTHAR 
23  TANG WING CHEONG 
24  CHAN MAN KUEN 
25  CHAN KWOK KAI 
27  CHENG CHO KWONG 
28  LO SIU KIT 
29  MAN YU MING 
31  WONG FUK KAN 
32  WAN YUET CHEUNG 
33  LEUNG KIN MAN 
34  NG KOON HUNG 
35  CHAN WAN SANG 
36  LAU WAI CHEUNG PETER (PETER) 
37  CHEUNG WAI CHING CLARICE 
38  LAU KWOK FAN 
39  CHAN SIU KUEN 
40  LAM CHUEN 
41  TSUI FAN 
42  LEUNG KA FAI 
43  CHAN KAM LAM 
44  CHENG CHUN PING 
45  SO SAI CHI 
46  TANG KA PIU 
47  LI KWOK YING 
48  POON CHI SHING 
49  CHAM KA HUNG DANIEL 



50  TAM WAI CHUN 
52  LEUNG CHE CHEUNG 
53  PANG CHEUNG WAI THOMAS 
54  LEE YUET MAN 
56  YEUNG MAN YUI (GARY) 
57  YAU TAI TAI 
58  NG SZE FUK 
59  CHAN YAU HOI 
60  CHAN HAN PAN 
61  LUI KIN 
62  HO TAI WAI DAVID 
63  YIP YIU SHING CHRIS 
65  MAK MEI KUEN ALICE 
66  SO SHIU SHING 

 
 
2011 12 12  
12 December 2011 FU Ha-man, Dora, JP Returning Officer

for the New Territories District Councils subsector
 


